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SURVEY OF BASIC SAFETY INDICATORS IN 
    2011  THE REPUBLIC OF CROATIA  

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

2010. 2011.
2011./2010.

%
2010. 2011.  + - 2010. 2011.  + -

GENERAL CRIME 55.987 57.967 +3,5 56,5 52,3 -4,2 53,7 49,6 -4,0

Murder 58 48 -17,2 96,6 100,0 +3,4 93,1 97,9 +4,8

Murder attempt 125 123 -1,6 98,4 99,2 +0,8 98,4 95,1 -3,3

Rape 79 65 -17,7 100,0 96,9 -3,1 96,2 96,9 +0,7

Rape attempt 18 16 -11,1 83,3 87,5 4,2 83,3 87,5 +4,2

Robbery 1.151 1.292 +12,3 48,0 40,1 -8,0 37,4 32,4 -5,1

Aggravated theft 20.128 21.282 +5,7 32,4 29,2 -3,2 27,6 24,6 -2,9

Seizure of motor vehicles 1.451 1.452 +0,1 36,3 33,9 -2,4 31,9 30,2 -1,7

Motor vehicles found 836 769 -8,0

Criminal offences to the detriment of 

minors
4.457 4.160 -6,7 99,7 99,4 -0,3

Criminal offences committed by 

minors
4.583 4.438 -3,2

TERROISM AND EXTREME 

VIOLENCE 
79 113 +43,0 81,0 90,3 9,3 81,0 88,5 +7,5

WAR CRIMES 12 23 92 300,0 156,5 -143 92 100 8

ORGANISED CRIME 921 690 -25,1 97,2 96,7 -0,5

Illegal transfer of persons across the 

state border
89 88 -1,1 100,0 100,0 0,0

Aliens illegally entering into the 

Republic of Croatia
1.757 2.720 +54,8

ECONOMIC CRIME 6.736 7.309 +8,5 99,4 99,3 -0,1

Crime - corruption 570 911 +59,8 100,0 99,7 -0,3

ABUSE OF NARCOTIC DRUGS 7.784 7.767 -0,2 99,9 99,8 0,0

TOTAL CRIME (excl. traffic) 71.519 73.869 +3,3 65,9 62,5 -3,4 63,6 60,3 -3,3

CRIMINAL OFFENCES IN TRAFFIC 1.809 1.751 -3,2 98,2 98,2 -0,0 98,1 98,2 0,1

TOTAL CRIMINAL OFFENCES 73.328 75.620 +3,1 66,7 63,3 -3,4 64,5 61,2 -3,3

Perpetrators of criminal offences in 

traffic 
1.704 1.663 -2,4

TOTAL PERPETRATORS 

(legal and natural persons)
31.658 31.369 -0,9

Perpetrators - minors 3.323 3.111 -6,4

CRIME                                                        

by official duty

REPORTED CRIMINAL OFFENCES RESOLUTION RATE % OF RESOLUTION
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SAFETY IN ROAD TRAFFIC 
Traffic accidents and their consequences 

 

 

Distribution of traffic accidents by Police Administration 

 

TOTAL
WITH MATERIAL 

DAMAGE

WITH INJURED 

PERSONS

WITH KILLED 

PERSONS
KILLED

SERIOUSLY 

INJURED

SLIGHTLY 

INJURED

Zagreb  I. category 30,7 34,1 23,3 18,4 18,2 19,7 23,6

Split-Dalmatia 10,5 10,1 11,5 8,3 7,7 12,8 10,8
Primorje-Gorski Kotar  8,7 9,1 7,7 8,6 8,1 7,4 7,2
Osijek-Baranja  5,1 4,7 6,0 6,2 6,0 5,0 6,5
Istra  6,8 6,9 6,8 4,4 4,3 5,3 6,7
II. category total 31,1 30,8 31,9 27,5 26,1 30,5 31,2

Dubrovnik-Neretva  2,7 2,5 3,3 4,7 4,3 4,4 3,2
Karlovac  3,6 3,9 2,9 4,2 5,0 3,6 2,8
Sisak-Moslavina  3,7 3,4 4,4 3,1 3,6 4,7 4,3
Šibenik-Knin  2,4 2,1 2,9 4,2 4,3 3,3 2,9
Vukovar-Srijem  2,9 2,4 4,1 3,9 4,1 2,6 5,2
Zadar  4,8 4,8 5,0 4,9 5,0 5,7 5,0
III. category total 20,1 19,0 22,6 24,9 26,3 24,3 23,3

Bjelovar-Bilogora  2,0 1,7 2,5 4,2 4,3 3,2 2,4
Sl.Brod-Posavina  2,8 2,3 3,9 6,8 6,9 4,1 4,4
Koprivnica-Križevci  1,9 1,6 2,4 2,3 2,4 2,6 2,3
Krapina-Zagorje  1,9 1,7 2,4 2,6 2,6 2,8 2,4
Lika-Senj  2,3 2,5 1,9 3,9 3,6 2,6 2,0
Međimurje  1,6 1,4 2,1 2,3 2,2 3,5 1,7
Sl.Požega-Slavonia  1,4 1,3 1,8 1,0 1,4 1,5 2,0
Varaždin  2,7 2,7 2,8 2,9 3,1 3,0 2,7
Vitovitica-Podravina  1,5 1,1 2,2 3,1 2,9 2,3 2,1
IV. category total 18,1 16,2 22,1 29,1 29,4 25,5 22,0

TOTAL 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0

Police 

Administration

TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS CASUALTIES

TOTAL
WITH MATERIAL 

DAMAGE

WITH INJURED 

PERSONS

WITH KILLED 

PERSONS
KILLED

SERIOUSLY 

INJURED

SLIGHTLY 

INJURED

Zagreb  I. category 13.031 9.966 2.994 71 76 670 3.462
Split-Dalmatia 4.465 2.958 1.475 32 32 436 1.579
Primorje-Gorski Kotar  3.674 2.650 991 33 34 252 1.058
Osijek-Baranja  2.163 1.371 768 24 25 170 950
Istra  2.890 2.006 867 17 18 182 980
II. category total 13.192 8.985 4.101 106 109 1.040 4.567
Dubrovnik-Neretva  1.164 717 429 18 18 150 465
Karlovac  1.517 1.127 374 16 21 123 405
Sisak-Moslavina  1.564 983 569 12 15 159 632
Šibenik-Knin  1.004 617 371 16 18 113 418
Vukovar-Srijem  1.237 697 525 15 17 89 757
Zadar  2.057 1.399 639 19 21 196 733
III. category total 8.543 5.540 2.907 96 110 830 3.410
Bjelovar-Bilogora  838 498 324 16 18 109 350
Sl.Brod-Posavina  1.185 660 499 26 29 139 638
Koprivnica-Križevci  793 470 314 9 10 87 336
Krapina-Zagorje  818 500 308 10 11 97 353
Lika-Senj  977 716 246 15 15 87 287
Međimurje  685 404 272 9 9 118 254
Sl.Požega-Slavonia  603 366 233 4 6 51 295
Varaždin  1.153 776 366 11 13 101 396
Vitovitica-Podravina  625 334 279 12 12 80 308
IV. category total 7.677 4.724 2.841 112 123 869 3.217
TOTAL 42.443 29.215 12.843 385 418 3.409 14.656

Police 

Administration

TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS CASUALTIES
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Comparative overview of traffic accidents and their consequences 
 

Comparative overview of traffic accidents 
 

 
Comparative overview of consequences of traffic accidents 

 

 
 
 
 

2010. 2011.  + - % 2010. 2011.  + - % 2010. 2011.  + - %

Zagreb 88 76 -13,6 591 670 +13,4 3.453 3.462 +0,3

Split-Dalmatia 26 32 +23,1 403 436 +8,2 1.716 1.579 -8,0
Primorje-Gorski Kotar  35 34 -2,9 264 252 -4,5 1.030 1.058 +2,7
Osijek-Baranja  28 25 -10,7 194 170 -12,4 1.023 950 -7,1
Istra  27 18 -33,3 151 182 +20,5 1.058 980 -7,4

Dubrovnik-Neretva  16 18 +12,5 147 150 +2,0 489 465 -4,9
Karlovac  15 21 +40,0 124 123 -0,8 491 405 -17,5
Sisak-Moslavina  14 15 +7,1 123 159 +29,3 651 632 -2,9
Šibenik-Knin  11 18 +63,6 132 113 -14,4 398 418 +5,0
Vukovar-Srijem  18 17 -5,6 115 89 -22,6 706 757 +7,2
Zadar  21 21 0,0 210 196 -6,7 820 733 -10,6

Bjelovar-Bilogora  19 18 -5,3 79 109 +38,0 389 350 -10,0
Brod-Posavina  18 29 +61,1 109 139 +27,5 632 638 +0,9
Koprivnica-Križevci  9 10 +11,1 75 87 +16,0 299 336 +12,4
Krapina-Zagorje  15 11 -26,7 115 97 -15,7 389 353 -9,3
Lika-Senj  16 15 -6,3 64 87 +35,9 290 287 -1,0
Međimurje  9 9 0,0 80 118 +47,5 225 254 +12,9
Požega-Slavonia  10 6 -40,0 53 51 -3,8 325 295 -9,2
Varaždin  16 13 -18,8 86 101 +17,4 444 396 -10,8
Vitovitica-Podravina  15 12 -20,0 67 80 +19,4 323 308 -4,6

TOTAL 426 418 -1,9 3.182 3.409 +7,1 15.151 14.656 -3,3

Police 

Administration 

CASUALTIES
Killed Seriously injured Slightly injured

2010. 2011.  + - % 2010. 2011.  + - % 2010. 2011.  + - %

Zagreb 13.735 13.031 -5,1 2.880 2.994 +4,0 83 71 -14,5
Split-Dalmatia 4.677 4.465 -4,5 1.543 1.475 -4,4 26 32 +23,1
Primorje-Gorski Kotar  3.790 3.674 -3,1 981 991 +1,0 35 33 -5,7
Osijek-Baranja  2.101 2.163 +3,0 833 768 -7,8 27 24 -11,1
Istra  2.974 2.890 -2,8 857 867 +1,2 25 17 -32,0
Dubrovnik-Neretva  1.096 1.164 +6,2 442 429 -2,9 14 18 +28,6
Karlovac  1.705 1.517 -11,0 388 374 -3,6 14 16 +14,3
Sisak-Moslavina  1.671 1.564 -6,4 560 569 +1,6 14 12 -14,3

Šibenik-Knin  1.071 1.004 -6,3 387 371 -4,1 11 16 +45,5
Vukovar-Srijem  1.303 1.237 -5,1 508 525 +3,3 16 15 -6,3
Zadar  2.302 2.057 -10,6 715 639 -10,6 19 19 0,0
Bjelovar-Bilogora  862 838 -2,8 308 324 +5,2 19 16 -15,8
Brod-Posavina  1.246 1.185 -4,9 510 499 -2,2 17 26 +52,9
Koprivnica-Križevci  772 793 +2,7 286 314 +9,8 8 9 +12,5
Krapina-Zagorje  907 818 -9,8 316 308 -2,5 13 10 -23,1
Lika-Senj  986 977 -0,9 227 246 +8,4 13 15 +15,4
Međimurje  719 685 -4,7 235 272 +15,7 9 9 0,0
Požega-Slavonia  613 603 -1,6 233 233 0,0 9 4 -55,6
Varaždin  1.202 1.153 -4,1 400 366 -8,5 15 11 -26,7
Vitovitica-Podravina  662 625 -5,6 261 279 +6,9 15 12 -20,0

TOTAL 44.394 42.443 -4,4 12.870 12.843 -0,2 402 385 -4,2

Police 

Administration

TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS
Total With injured persons With killed persons
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Types of traffic accidents 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2010. 2011.  + - % 2010. 2011. 2010. 2011.

From different directions 1.733 1.656 -4,4 75 82 2.974 2.957

From a side 2.596 2.504 -3,5 25 31 3.865 3.672

While driving side by side 158 182 +15,2 1 3 226 257

While driving one after the other 1.996 1.823 -8,7 27 19 3.099 2.799

While driving in reverse 74 80 +8,1 1 100 104

TOTAL 6.557 6.245 -4,8 129 135 10.264 9.789

Injured
Collision of vehicles in 

movement

Accidents involving injuries Killed

2010. 2011.  + - % 2010. 2011. 2010. 2011.

Collision of vehicles in movement 6.557 6.245 -4,8 129 135 10.264 9.789

Impact of a vehicle into a parked 

vehicle 151 148 -2,0 1 5 196 213

Skidding of a vehicle off the road 2.995 3.188 +6,4 137 153 4.021 4.108

Bicycle-car collision 420 511 +21,7 20 19 421 513

Pedestrian-car collision 1.776 1.702 -4,2 96 65 1.815 1.743

Motorcycle-car collision 224 227 +1,3 6 7 253 257

Train-car collision 19 21 +10,5 6 9 19 21
Vehicle impact on the object on the 

road 134 91 -32,1 5 2 173 111
Vehicle impact on the object off the 

road 235 274 +16,6 10 15 302 348

Impact of a car into an animal 53 51 -3,8 2 67 62

Other 708 770 +8,8 16 6 802 900

TOTAL 13.272 13.228 -0,3 426 418 18.333 18.065

Type of traffic accident

Accidents involving injuries 

and deaths Killed Injured
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Circumstances leading to traffic accidents 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

2010. 2011.  + - % 2010. 2011. 2010. 2011.

Unexpected dangerous situation 106 108 +1,9 1 2 131 128

Sudden failure of a important part of a vehicle 21 19 -9,5 1 32 21

TOTAL 127 127 0,0 2 2 163 149

Killed Injured
Other reasons

Accidents involving injuries 

2010. 2011.  + - % 2010. 2011. 2010. 2011.

Not respecting traff ic lights 73 81 +11,0 1 2 76 97

Not using the pedestrian crossing 152 151 -0,7 9 4 154 159

Not using subw ay 6 5 -16,7 6 5

Other pedestrians' mistakes 232 241 +3,9 10 6 230 248

TOTAL 463 478 +3,2 20 12 466 509

Pedestrian's mistakes
Accidents involving injuries Killed Injured

2010. 2011.  + - % 2010. 2011. 2010. 2011.

Inappropriate speed 624 455 -27,1 27 28 924 645
Inappropriate speed concerning the 

circumstances 4.379 4.382 +0,1 186 192 6.209 6.123

Driving at insuff icient distance 1.036 938 -9,5 13 9 1.554 1.407

Noticing danger too late 76 91 +19,7 2 1 91 106

Irregular over-taking another vehicle 382 394 +3,1 21 12 566 571

Irregular by-passing another vehicle 122 110 -9,8 3 2 142 126

Irregular skirting another vehicle 138 133 -3,6 1 3 213 202

Irregular inclusion into the traff ic 630 616 -2,2 3 9 807 771

Irregular turning right or left 564 568 +0,7 8 12 739 747

Irregular turning around 60 58 -3,3 1 83 73

Irregular driving in reverse 252 221 -12,3 6 1 269 233

Irregular sw itching lines 112 152 +35,7 2 1 159 192

Not respecting right-of-w ay 2.055 2.090 +1,7 21 25 2.999 3.054

Irregular parking 6 6 0,0 8 6

Sudden slow ing dow n, braking 18 31 +72,2 22 37

Not respecting traff ic lights 295 268 -9,2 8 10 428 412

Unsecured load on the vehicle 9 9 0,0 2 10 13
Negligent conduct regarding the 

vehicle 86 66 -23,3 3 95 72

Other drivers' mistakes 1.318 1.406 +6,7 69 70 1.660 1.747
Ilegal movement of vehicles on the 

roadw ay 520 629 +21,0 29 28 726 870

TOTAL 12.682 12.623 -0,5 404 404 17.704 17.407

Driver's mistake

Accidents involving injuries Killed Injured
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Road accidents and consequences by road characteristics 

 

 
 
Road accidents and consequences by vehicle type 

 

 
 

 
 

2010. 2011.  + - % 2010. 2011. 2010. 2011.

Moped 1.320 1.483 +12,3 15 10 1.016 1.133

Motorcycle 1.915 1.997 +4,3 51 76 1.385 1.480

Quadricycle 29 30 +3,4 4 21 27

Passenger car 62.640 59.074 -5,7 205 215 11.916 11.490

Bus 1.034 984 -4,8 332 222

Truck 7.416 6.775 -8,6 9 12 639 531

Tractor 511 555 +8,6 8 6 111 130

Bicycle 1.257 1.530 +21,7 28 28 936 1.171

Tram/streetcar 204 173 -15,2 47 31

Horse-draw n vehicle 11 10 -9,1 2

Railw ay vehicle 42 39 -7,1 1

Other vehicles 3.424 3.373 -1,5 1 40 29

TOTAL 79.803 76.023 -4,7 321 347 16.443 16.247

InjuredKilled
Vehicle type

Number of vehicles involved 

in traffic accidents

2010. 2011.  + - % 2010. 2011. 2010. 2011.

T - intersection 6.100 5.791 -5,1 28 29 2.517 2.551

Y- intersection 903 852 -5,6 5 8 383 359

crossroad 5.302 4.978 -6,1 17 24 2.804 2.659

roundabout 398 498 +25,1 2 84 135

other types of intersections 1.044 871 -16,6 7 4 297 276

multi-level interchange 50 28 -44,0 16 3

TOTAL 13.797 13.018 -5,6 57 67 6.101 5.983

bridge 137 121 -11,7 1 1 46 61

underpass 45 36 -20,0 3 17 17

overpass 85 45 -47,1 33 29

tunnel 111 113 +1,8 1 43 44

TOTAL 378 315 -16,7 1 5 139 151

guarded 278 238 -14,4 1 25 32

f lashing signals 80 94 +17,5 1 4 17 23

unguarded 51 44 -13,7 6 4 31 17

TOTAL 409 376 -8,1 7 9 73 72

Curve 8.100 7.953 -1,8 156 161 4.442 4.556

Straight road direction 17.677 16.732 -5,3 194 169 7.092 6.829

3.119 3.192 +2,3 2 140 132

Pedestrian crossing 200 186 -7,0 7 4 172 159

Pavement/sidew alk 129 133 +3,1 1 1 71 74

Cycle path 13 29 +123,1 12 26

521 473 -9,2 1 2 76 59

Pedestrians zones 30 25 -16,7 14 19

Calm traff ic zones 21 11 -47,6 1 5

44.394 42.443 -4,4 426 418 18.333 18.065TOTAL

Parking lot

Other
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Road characteristics
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  Traffic accident participants 
 

Casualties in traffic accidents 
 

 
 

 
Children casualties in traffic accidents 

 

 
Deaths and injuries involving foreign nationals 

 

2010. 2011.  + - % 2010. 2011.  + - % 2010. 2011.  + - %

Albania 1 1 6 500 3 15 400

Austria 1 1 0,0 29 26 -10,3 56 58 +3,6

B&H 7 4 -42,9 42 33 -21,4 142 131 -7,7

Bulgaria 2 6 +200,0 2 5 +150,0

Czech Republic 1 1 0,0 17 9 -47,1 56 33 -41,1

France 2 5 +150,0 9 19 +111,1

Germany 1 1 0,0 30 48 +60,0 104 129 +24,0

Great Britain 1 6 10 +66,7 17 16 -5,9

Hungary 1 9 10 +11,1 11 17 +54,5

Italy 2 2 0,0 16 21 +31,3 81 60 -25,9

Macedonia 3 8 12 9 -25,0

Netherland 1 2 6 +200,0 15 25 +66,7

Romania 9 2 -77,8 7 4 -42,9

Serbia 3 17 11 -35,3 47 32 -31,9

Slovakia 3 4 +33,3 13 19 +46,2

Slovenia 4 6 +50,0 21 41 +95,2 108 92 -14,8

Turkey 2 6 9 +50,0

USA 3 7 +133,3 10 9 -10,0

Other 4 1 -75,0 47 45 -4,3 153 136 -11,1

TOTAL 24 22 0,0 264 292 0,0 852 818 0,0

Slightly injured
Nationality

Killed Seriously injured

 
 

2010. 2011.  + - % 2010. 2011.  + - % 2010. 2011.  + - %

Drivers 1 3 +200,0 34 30 -11,8 92 117 +27,2

Passengers 4 5 +25,0 52 51 -1,9 729 635 -12,9

Pedestrians 5 5 0,0 95 87 -8,4 325 290 -10,8

Other 1

TOTAL 10 13 +30,0 181 168 -7,2 1.146 1.043 -9,0

Children as road users
Killed Seriously injured Slightly injured

Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Drivers 209 24 245 24 8.159 2.679 8.213 2.757

Passengers 50 38 46 32 2.363 3.219 2.218 3.040

Pedestrians 65 40 43 28 806 1.099 800 1.034

Other 0 0 0 0 6 2 3 0

TOTAL 324 102 334 84 11.334 6.999 11.234 6.831

Casualties

Killed Injured

2010. 2011. 2010. 2011.

2010. 2011. 2010. 2011.

Drivers 233 269 +15,5 10.838 10.970 +1,2

Passengers 88 78 -11,4 5.582 5.258 -5,8

Pedestrians 105 71 -32,4 1.905 1.834 -3,7

Other 8 3 -62,5

TOTAL 426 418 -1,9 18.333 18.065 -1,5

 + - %Casualties
Killed

 + - %
Injured
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Road accidents caused by motor vehicles drivers and cinsequences of the 
accidents 

 

Road accidents and consequences that were caused by driving under the influence 
by the degree of intoxication 

 

 Crime in traffic 
 

Comparative overview of criminal offences in traffic 

 

 

Police Reported criminal offences Resolved criminal offences

Administration

2010. 2011.  + - % 2010. 2011.  + - % 2010. 2011.  + -  %

Zagreb 421 363 -13,8 402 354 -11,9 44 36 -18,2

Split-Dalmatia 222 234 +5,4 218 233 +6,9 17 21 +23,5

Primorje-Gorski Kotar  126 132 +4,8 126 131 +4,0 2 5 +150,0

Osijek-Baranja  102 98 -3,9 100 95 -5,0 9 3 -66,7

Istra  78 79 +1,3 78 76 -2,6 10 7 -30,0

Dubrovnik-Neretva  78 71 -9,0 77 72 -6,5 5 5 0,0

Karlovac  52 53 +1,9 52 53 +1,9 3 5 +66,7

Sisak-Moslavina  64 75 +17,2 64 75 +17,2 4 4 0,0

Šibenik-Knin  66 70 +6,1 66 69 +4,5 4

Vukovar-Srijem  61 43 -29,5 61 43 -29,5 2 2 0,0

Zadar  108 93 -13,9 105 90 -14,3 3 4 +33,3

Bjelovar-Bilogora  49 40 -18,4 48 39 -18,8 4 2 -50,0

Brod-Posavina  68 84 +23,5 69 84 +21,7 6 10 +66,7

Koprivnica-Križevci  48 43 -10,4 47 43 -8,5 15 10 -33,3

Krapina-Zagorje  59 45 -23,7 59 43 -27,1 9 5 -44,4

Lika-Senj  41 41 0,0 41 40 -2,4 2 3 +50,0

Međimurje  48 60 +25,0 46 60 +30,4 6 4 -33,3

Požega-Slavonia  32 28 -12,5 32 26 -18,8 1 2 +100,0

Varaždin  56 62 +10,7 56 62 +10,7 10 7 -30,0

Vitovitica-Podravina  30 37 +23,3 30 32 +6,7 2 7 +250,0

TOTAL 1.809 1.751 -3,2 1.777 1.720 -3,2 154 146 -5,2

      Subsequently detected criminal offences

Number of offences Number of offences Number of offences

2010. 2011.  + - % 2010. 2011. 2010. 2011.

up to 0,50 g/kg of alcohol 335 177 -47,2 4 8 180 122

from 0,51 to 1,50 g/kg of alcohol2.589 2.509 -3,1 48 42 1.599 1.547

over 1,50 g/kg of alcohol 2.845 2.756 -3,1 75 60 1.687 1.742

Driving under the 

influence (all drivers)

Traffic accidents Killed Injured

2010. 2011.  + - % 2010. 2011. 2010. 2011.

Under the influence of alcohol 2.381 2.316 -2,7 128 108 3.437 3.341

Yong drivers (16 - 24 godine) 2.525 2.423 -4,0 68 91 3.783 3.620
Drivers w ithout having obtained 

driver's licence 726 805 +10,9 27 33 955 1.060

All drivers 11.441 11.256 -1,6 371 360 16.200 15.815

Motor vehicle drivers
Accidents involving injuries Killed Injured
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Traffic offences (traffic accidents excluded) 

 
Types of traffic offences 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2010. 2011.  + - %

Inappropriate speed 206.060 224.883 +9,1

 - in urban areas - speed limit exceeded by more than 50 km/h 782 875 +11,9

 - in urban areas - speed limit exceeded by 30 - 50 km/h 10.314 13.081 +26,8

 - in urban areas - speed limit exceeded by 20 - 30 km/h 29.655 35.061 +18,2

 - in urban areas - speed limit exceeded by 10 - 20 km/h 80.775 90.822 +12,4

 - in urban areas - speed limit exceeded by up to 10 km/h 30.856 27.907 -9,6

 - outside urban areas - speed limit exceeded by more than 50 km/h1.785 2.265 +26,9

 - outside urban areas - speed limit exceeded by 30-50 km/h 13.882 15.733 +13,3

 - outside urban areas - speed limit exceeded by 10-30 km/h 37.428 38.737 +3,5

 - speed limit relating to vehicle type 583 402 -31,0

Passing through red light 7.317 7.913 +8,1

Irregular over-taking and skirting 6.456 5.397 -16,4

Not respecting right-of-w ay 942 930 -1,3

Irregular bypassing 128 79 -38,3

Not giving right-of-w ay to pedestrians 7.375 8.413 +14,1

Driving under the influence of alcohol 38.363 41.750 +8,8

 - up to 0,50 g/kg of alcohol 991 467 -52,9

 - from 0,51 to 1,00 g/kg of alcohol 12.841 14.905 +16,1

 - from 1,01 to 1,50 g/kg of alcohol 10.506 11.440 +8,9

 - over 1,50 g/kg of alcohol or drugs 9.832 10.074 +2,5

 - driver of a pedal cycle or a horse-draw n vehicle 1.446 2.341 +61,9

 - refusal to submit to testing/medical check-up 2.747 2.523 -8,2

Irregular parking 74.607 76.067 +2,0

Irregular turning and driving backw ard 5.328 5.031 -5,6

Driving w ithout having obtained driver's licence 15.206 14.026 -7,8

Irregular changes of direction 4.481 4.421 -1,3

Technically malfunctioning vehicle 11.061 11.832 +7,0

Driving w ith no lights on 11.881 14.041 +18,2

Non-unregistered and unfit vehicle 23.665 23.818 +0,6

Pedestrians' traff ic offences 8.565 10.505 +22,7

Safety belt 76.475 82.044 +7,3

Safety helmet 11.177 11.929 +6,7

Not respecting traff ic signs 73.419 71.563 -2,5

Use of mobile telephones w hile driving 19.850 22.137 +11,5

Driving w ith revoked driving licence 2.428 1.715 -29,4

Other offences 131.489 131.227 -0,2

UKUPNO 736.273 769.721 +4,5

Misdemeanour
Number of misdemeanours



 

MUP RH - Secretariat of the Ministry  - Department  for  Strategic  Planning, Analysis and Development 10   
____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 

Traffic offences by Police Administration 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2010. 2011.  + - %

Zagreb 171.530 180.818 +5,4

Split-Dalmatia 85.852 82.830 -3,5

Primorje-Gorski Kotar  49.335 54.267 +10,0

Osijek-Baranja  62.473 65.941 +5,6

Istra  41.063 37.791 -8,0

Dubrovnik-Neretva  25.587 31.602 +23,5

Karlovac  32.361 36.310 +12,2

Sisak-Moslavina  44.743 45.055 +0,7

Šibenik-Knin  25.653 23.416 -8,7

Vukovar-Srijem  30.596 30.982 +1,3

Zadar  22.725 24.568 +8,1

Bjelovar-Bilogora  18.978 19.931 +5,0

Brod-Posavina  21.205 25.796 +21,7

Koprivnica-Križevci  14.178 14.602 +3,0

Krapina-Zagorje  12.484 12.235 -2,0

Lika-Senj  15.536 18.135 +16,7

Međimurje  11.515 10.864 -5,7

Požega-Slavonia  9.909 11.166 +12,7

Varaždin  21.728 24.295 +11,8

Vitovitica-Podravina  17.633 17.607 -0,1
Traff ic Police Mobile Unit – 

Ministry of the Interior 1.189 1.510 +27,0

TOTAL 736.273 769.721 +4,5

Police Administration
Offences reported
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Trends in traffic accidents and their consequences (updated data) 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Seriously injured Slightly injured

Month Comparative Updated total Month Comparative Updated total

2010. 2011. 2010. 2011. 2010. 2011. 2010. 2011.

January 172 209 172 209 January 945 829 945 829

February 146 192 318 401 February 935 985 1.880 1.814

March 193 199 511 600 March 948 961 2.828 2.775

April 242 264 753 864 April 1.137 1.140 3.965 3.915

May 307 362 1.060 1.226 May 1.357 1.300 5.322 5.215

June 325 329 1.385 1.555 June 1.435 1.357 6.757 6.572

July 360 382 1.745 1.937 July 1.645 1.667 8.402 8.239

August 416 384 2.161 2.321 August 1.745 1.613 10.147 9.852

September 311 338 2.472 2.659 September 1.368 1.362 11.515 11.214

October 264 326 2.736 2.985 October 1.247 1.300 12.762 12.514

November 247 179 2.983 3.164 November 1.186 928 13.948 13.442

December 199 245 3.182 3.409 December 1.203 1.214 15.151 14.656

Traffic accidents with killed persons

Month Comparative Updated total Month Comparative Updated total

2010. 2011. 2010. 2011. 2010. 2011. 2010. 2011.

January 24 32 24 32 January 25 34 25 34

February 36 29 60 61 February 38 32 63 66

March 19 19 79 80 March 21 22 84 88

April 39 29 118 109 April 42 30 126 118

May 43 19 161 128 May 46 21 172 139

June 28 37 189 165 June 31 40 203 179

July 46 40 235 205 July 48 47 251 226

August 27 40 262 245 August 28 43 279 269

September 35 48 297 293 September 37 50 316 319

October 40 32 337 325 October 42 35 358 354

November 27 26 364 351 November 29 26 387 380

December 38 34 402 385 December 39 38 426 418

Killed in traffic accidents

Traffic accidents with material damage Traffic accidents with injured persons

Month Comparative Updated total Month Comparative Updated total

2010. 2011. 2010. 2011. 2010. 2011. 2010. 2011.

January 2.369 2.075 2.369 2.075 January 781 745 781 745

February 2.271 1.967 4.640 4.042 February 742 820 1.523 1.565

March 2.466 2.204 7.106 6.246 March 840 833 2.363 2.398

April 2.284 2.316 9.390 8.562 April 987 1.006 3.350 3.404

May 2.554 2.446 11.944 11.008 May 1.148 1.217 4.498 4.621

June 2.421 2.449 14.365 13.457 June 1.200 1.237 5.698 5.858

July 3.131 2.930 17.496 16.387 July 1.425 1.390 7.123 7.248

August 2.985 2.932 20.481 19.319 August 1.517 1.388 8.640 8.636

September 2.815 2.575 23.296 21.894 September 1.166 1.240 9.806 9.876

October 2.673 2.608 25.969 24.502 October 1.095 1.136 10.901 11.012

November 2.416 2.183 28.385 26.685 November 989 804 11.890 11.816

December 2.737 2.530 31.122 29.215 December 980 1.027 12.870 12.843
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Public order 

 
 

 

 

 

Offences under 2010. 2011.
 2011./2010.

+ - %

Firearms Act 5.122 3.070 -40,1

Public Assembly Act 58 171 +194,8

Act on Prevention of Sporting Events Violent Behavior 1.125 734 -34,8

Act on Explosive Substances 68 91 +33,8

Transport of Hazardous Substances Act 38 27 -28,9

Drug Abuse Prevention Act 2.313 2.195 -5,1

Act on Identif ication Card 11.108 12.331 +11,0

Act on Residence and Stay 3.387 3.747 +10,6

Act on Aliens 6.739 7.703 +14,3

State Border Protection Act 1.557 1.262 -18,9

Act on Travel Documents of Croatian Nationals 1.526 1.530 +0,3

Fire Protecting Act 433 882 +103,7

Act on Fire-Fighting 2 4 +100,0

Foreign Exchange Act 5 3 -40,0

Customs Act 331 484 +46,2

Act on Protection from Domestic Violence 14.129 15.015 +6,3

Act on Security Services 258 303 +17,4

Act on Insurance 6.500 7.521 +15,7

Act on Sea Fishery 1.080 1.192 +10,4

Maritime Code 2.230 2.605 +16,8

Law  on Excise Duties 108 169 +56,5

Act on Catering Industry 645 783 +21,4

Law  on Crafts 12 36 +200,0
Laws on minimum saf eguards f or operations with cash and v aluables 93 321 +245,2

Other Acts 4.150 4.422 +15,2

T O T A L 63.017 66.601 +5,7

Offences according to the Offences against 

Public Law and Order Act
2010. 2011.

 

2011./2010.

+ - %

Impertinent behaviour 3.673 3.452 -6,0

Vagrancy and beggary 922 959 +4,0

Prostitution 179 190 +6,1

Fighting 5.642 5.561 -1,4

Quarrelling, shouting, etc. 8.556 8.583 +0,3

Insulting and belittling of moral feelings 446 528 +18,4

Belittling of MoI police officers 2.408 2.675 +11,1

Giving alcoholic beverages to persons under the 

influence of alcohol or to minors 477 517 +8,4

Publicly engaging in drunkness and drug abuse 748 950 +27,0

Illicit firing from weapons 89 76 -14,6

Not preventing breach of public order 230 201 -12,6

Keeping animals without supervision 1.153 1.138 -1,3

Other offences 686 455 -33,7

TOTAL (rows 3-15) 25.209 25.285 +0,3

Local regulations 93 231 +148,4

TOTAL 25.302 25.516 +0,8


